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BUCS Outdoor Archery Championships 12 June 2010

Experienced Recurve Gent's FITA

Name Club 90m 70m 50m 30m Total 10+Xs Xs New
1 George Harding Nottingham 273 309 321 345 1248 41 14 Record
2 Sam Bird Southampton 245 300 306 333 1184 28 8
3 Erik Rowbotham Edinburgh 249 301 289 327 1166 27 6
4 Matt Dale Warwick 245 299 279 338 1161 32 10
5 Mat Cole Loughborough 222 287 313 333 1155 29 11
6 Rory Campbell Sheffield 236 293 292 319 1140 31 7
7 Andrew Callaway Bournemouth 223 304 280 331 1132 24 10
8 Andrew Shreeves Warwick 230 299 271 319 1119 18 7
9 Matthew Sharpe Surrey 239 261 282 326 1108 26 4
10 Michael Judd Essex 231 292 252 325 1100 30 9
11 Chris Fry Nottingham 218 273 285 318 1094 23 7
12 Jordan Muscatello Imperial 212 265 271 328 1076 23 5
13 Steven Johnson Birmingham 231 275 261 289 1056 17 6
14 Chris Wells Warwick 173 272 290 320 1055 25 6
15 Graeme Anderson Reading 185 274 272 310 1041 13 1
16 Robin Baumgarten Imperial 177 270 283 308 1038 16 6
17 Tom Castle Reading 213 250 253 315 1031 18 6
18 James Cowie Loughborough 180 257 275 314 1026 9 2
19 Matt McCormack Lancaster 201 243 251 315 1010 22 4
20 Jack Bryant Birmingham 174 237 267 314 992 13 6
21 Ibrahim Al Mohanadi Reading 205 250 234 301 990 11 2
22 Rhodri Curnow Swansea 172 256 248 308 984 9 2
23 Brad Keogh Southampton 135 256 269 322 982 21 7
24 Calvin Lui Imperial 185 241 256 288 970 11 3
25 James Mudd Warwick 174 257 249 286 966 6 2
26 Dave Barnes Warwick 170 257 239 298 964 13 3
27 Christopher Griffiths Sheffield 173 269 217 303 962 13 1
28 Michael Furlong Loughborough 158 239 265 296 958 11 3
29 Tim Craig Cambridge 174 255 226 290 945 6 1
30 Rhys Rhodes Nottingham 204 177 243 315 939 17 3
31 Matthew Brown Surrey 166 212 258 303 939 11 3
32 Jeffery Puckering Birmingham 166 224 242 297 929 12 2
33 Bob Smith Liverpool 173 220 227 306 926 11 2
34 Marc Tamlyn Oxford 164 227 256 279 926 5 1
35 Maciej Hermanowicz Cambridge 168 216 225 313 922 9 4
36 David Timmins Oxford 138 235 250 296 919 9 4
37 Owain Williams Loughborough 166 225 239 289 919 6 1
38 Shaun Mudd Swansea 155 188 252 319 914 15 4
39 Rohan Shekhar Cambridge 164 227 239 282 912 5 3
40 Josh Price Southampton 168 208 227 289 892 10 4
41 Max Lupton Southampton 181 206 225 277 889 7 2
42 Rhys Coombs Imperial 173 232 206 277 888 6 1
43 Chris Skipper Southampton 153 225 243 265 886 7 0
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44 James Carr

45 lan Connelly

46 Raymond Wong
47 Jethro Cooke

48 Michael Emery

49 Andrew lles

50 Sam Burnand

51 Matt Beattie

52 Jacob Povall

53 James Chudziak
54 Jack Sobey

55 Josh Tucknott

56 Gilliland Alex

57 David Halliday

58 Chris Guerin

59 Jonathan Malcolm
60 Dan Whiter

61 Richard Whiter

62 Andrew Chetwynd
63 Neil Diamond

64 Jonathan Payman
65 Paul Morris

66 Sam Johnson

67 Alan Faulkner

68 Craig May

69 Matthew Freeman
70 David Thelan

71 Chris Blake (retired)
72 John Lane (retired)

Nottingham
Imperial
Nottingham
Bath

Exeter
Birmingham
Cambridge
Abertay
Southampton
Nottingham
Oxford
Exeter
Edinburgh
Sheffield
Warwick
Birmingham
Southampton
Southampton
Surrey
Edinburgh
Bath
Birmingham
Liverpool
Warwick
Swansea

Bath
Liverpool
Warwick
Lancaster

144
132
154
168
174
121
127
126
142
124
100
144
137
136
114

90

84
111
104
156

96
115

63

75

99

90

146
218

Experienced Compound Gent's FITA

Name

1 Tapani Kalmaru
2 Jonathan Goodman
3 Stefan Gies
4 Phillip Dunn
5 Chris Emmerson
6 Rob Turner
7 Billy Gao
8 Stuart Buchan
9 David Leach

10 Arfon James

11 Alex Beaumont (retired)

Club
Uuwic
Hertfordshire
Edinburgh
Swansea
Birmingham
Exeter
Birmingham
Southampton
Swansea
Sheffield
Nottingham

90m
318
296
288
259
264
241
230
260
211
198
216

221
198
212
192
200
217
205
206
193
210
191
178
168
152
189
202
207
190
174
204
166
167
191
147
130
101
139

82
289

70m
333
328
304
300
311
285
290
276
269
263
245

200
249
206
215
204
228
212
195
217
196
208
201
171
207
177
200
184
182
195
146
185
174
179
112
128
137
131

295

50m
343
317
313
305
295
279
292
274
290
256
165

316
284
288
282
278
284
299
301
264
260
290
264
303
280
292
280
292
282
286
243
289
271
276
253
229
242
262

102

30m
357
347
342
341
328
325
311
304
335
324

881
863
860
857
856
850
843
828
816
790
789
787
779
775
772
772
767
765
759
749
736
727
709
587
586
570
532
228
904

Total
1351
1288
1247
1205
1198
1130
1123
1114
1105
1041

626

12 June 2010
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Experienced Barebow Gent's FITA

Name
1 Sebastian Marshall
2 James Annal
3 Andrew Buchan
4 Jonathan Helmore
5 Nishanth Sundar

Club
Lancaster
Bath

Loughborough

Surrey
Imperial

90m
89
117
85
12
34

Experienced Longbow Gent's FITA

Name
1 Tom Goodwin
2 James Cram
3 Alec Geoghegan

Experienced Recurve Ladies FITA

Name

1 Jenny Jeppsson

2 Kyshiea Steele

3 Elizabeth Bell

4 Janesta Smith

5 Nicola Turner

6 Louise Smith

7 Laura Bell

8 Julie Chenery

9 Jess Mead
10 Ellen Davnall
11 Zoe Hawken
12 Bethany Woodcock
13 Maria Papallou
14 Charlotte Whitlock
15 Alice Pooley
16 Heather Reynolds
17 Caroline Sandford
18 Sarah Bickerton
19 Gina Whitlock
20 Lenz Jennifer
21 Rachel Knight
22 Amy Fisher (retired)

Club

Loughborough

Birmingham

Loughborough

Club
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Bournemouth
Nottingham
Sheffield
Nottingham
Reading
Southampton
Oxford
Birmingham
Huddersfield
Imperial
Southampton
Swansea
Cambridge
Cambridge
Manchester
Southampton
Imperial
Exeter
Warwick

90m
18
30
13

70m
302
275
271
250
245
228
225
231
222
202
211
202
180
182
189
150
182
154
178
142
107
216

70m
218
183
101
46
42

70m
53
67
26

60m
321
308
280
275
249
237
232
249
237
240
221
248
229
194
239
229
204
208
189
154
134
49

50m 30m Total

181
172
95
90
33

50m
89
63
21

50m
308
297
274
275
242
250
239
216
217
224
229
209
221
254
229
215
173
208
164
182
131

274
245
197
194
168

30m
229
167
138

30m
343
325
335
305
300
283
300
298
297
302
292
287
296
293
258
270
285
249
265
198
244

762
717
478
342
277

Total
389
327
198

Total
1274
1205
1160
1105
1036

998
996
994
973
968
953
946
926
923
915
864
844
819
796
676
616
265

12 June 2010
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Experienced Compound Ladies FITA

Name Club 70m 60m 50m 30m Total 10+Xs Xs
1 Lucy O'Sullivan Nottingham Trent 318 330 328 353 1329 59 16
2 NaomiJones Edinburgh 276 310 322 331 1239 32 6
3 Ali Sewell Edinburgh 282 311 298 308 1199 37 12
4 Lucy Robertson Edinburgh 278 307 280 324 1189 29 9
5 Amy Lavery Bath 265 301 291 328 1185 29 10
6 Hannah Temple Liverpool 272 289 287 325 1173 24 3
7 Alex Crampton-Platt Imperial 247 295 284 314 1140 17 4
8 Hannah Byrne Nottingham 274 281 243 302 1100 50 9

Experienced Barebow Ladies FITA

Name Club 70m 60m 50m 30m Total 10+Xs Xs New
1 Samantha Moss Southampton Solent 133 234 168 261 796 6 2 Record
2 Amyce Smith-Bannister Bath 184 142 165 251 742 7 2
3 Samantha Smith Bath 46 126 56 171 399 3 2
4 Elizabeth Robertson Southampton 78 38 80 154 350 1 1
5 Lexi Eliott Southampton 42 73 12 180 307 4 1

Experienced Longbow Ladies FITA

Name Club 70m 60m 50m 30m Total 10+Xs Xs
1 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough 47 67 74 96 284 1 1
2 Kathryn Evans Surrey 3 18 42 124 187 0 0
3 Claire Rendell Birmingham 6 8 35 88 137 0 O

Novice Gents Recurve Metric |

Name Club 70m 60m 50m 30m Total 10+Xs Xs
1 Rob Umpleby Nottingham 239 263 239 302 1043 16 6
2 Jorge Lindley Warwick 242 254 222 324 1042 17
3 Alan Dawson Warwick 219 266 239 291 1015 14 5
4 Lefai Zhang Essex 195 218 207 282 902 7 1
5 Gareth Beeby Sheffield 182 235 202 274 893 10 3
6 Simon Markus Sheffield 152 214 217 306 889 13 4
7 Theo Chem Southampton 192 232 213 244 881 6 1
8 Adam Przelak Nottingham 146 203 214 298 861 8 1
9 Luke Clements Bath 194 170 194 290 848 8 1
10 Mark Dare Reading 190 179 209 260 838 4 3
11 Viacheslav Slavinsky Exeter 189 181 176 274 820 5 0
12 Ryan Dalton Nottingham 183 164 199 256 802 3 2
13 Oli Davis Surrey 154 186 166 275 781 4 3
14 Sam Evans Lancaster 172 191 186 231 780 4 2
15 Rory Spencer Lancaster 133 198 198 249 778 4 1
16 Matt Cranham Warwick 156 137 170 240 703 2 1
17 Ed Mackenzie Cambridge 157 191 139 212 699 3 2
18 Rob Tyler Lancaster 151 160 141 225 677 4 1
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19 Carlos Ma

20 Stuart Sinclair
21 Nick Soderberg
22 Reece Fullerton
23 Jamie Fairbairn
24 Alex Turnbull
25 Gavin Tapsfield
26 Andrew Ferris
27 Jonathan Hutt
28 Nathan Cooper
29 John Charlesworth
30 Simon King

Novice Gents Compound Metric |

Name
1 Benjamin Jesson

Surrey
Sheffield
Cambridge
Lancaster
Warwick
Exeter
Cambridge
Sheffield
Imperial

Bath
Southampton
Southampton

Club
Aberdeen

Novice Gents Barebow Metric |

Name

1 Christopher McLean

2 Zhenyu Du
3 Matt Eccles
4 Ross Fuller
5 Putu Khorisantono

Club
Bath
Bath
Lancaster
Liverpool
Bath

Novice Gents Longbow Metric |

Name
1 Jonathan Ellis
2 Matt Evans
3 Tom Markiewicz

Club
Loughborough
Lancaster
Birmingham

Novice Recurve Ladies Metric Il

Name
1 Siobhan Garner

2 Migle Petruskeviciute

3 Sarah Christen
4 Hope Greenwood
5 Jackie Salzer
6 Rachael Evans
7 Suzanne Coley
8 Claire Connor
9 Ruth Harris
10 Clare Diston
11 Otava Piha
12 Mary Campbell

Club
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Imperial
Edinburgh
Oxford
Southampton
Southampton
Sheffield
Reading
Nottingham
Cambridge
Edinburgh

108
95
160
124
71
127
131
135
86
61
122
66

70m
291

70m
112
79
89
42
29

70m
34
31
21

60m
247
223
197
208
212
154
186
146
182
156
170
172

168
113
179
144
153

91
140
105
126
153
136

59

60m
262

60m
98
99
72
44
55

60m
102
77
66

50m
286
234
237
243
197
240
187
216
187
215
208
210

146
168
101
107
185
158
86
94
113
57
68
43

50m
270

50m
80
103
75
45
35

50m
71
37
50

40m
268
260
215
202
232
221
191
194
183
176
195
177

249
270
200
255
208
220
194
215
218
241
185
171

30m
321

30m
275
183
170
85
96

30m
131
122
80

30m
308
284
257
250
249
248
268
267
262
263
222
235

671
646
640
630
617
596
551
549
543
512
511
339

Total
1144

Total
565
464
406
216
215

Total
338
267
217

Total
1109
1001

906
903
890
863
832
823
814
810
795
794

12 June 2010
6 2
4 1
12 0
4 0
3 1
4 1
6 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
4 3
1 0
10+);2 Xs New
Record
10:Xs );s New
Record
3 0
0 0
1 1
0 0
10:Xs Xs New
Record
0 0
4 0
10+Xs Xs
14 4
2 0
7 3
10 3
4 1
6 2
6 2
3 2
2 1
5 1
3 0
8 2
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13 Verity Flower Birmingham 128 200 213 252 793 6 1
14 Michaela Bruntraeger Warwick 132 190 192 225 739 4 2
15 Laura Church Loughborough 171 207 131 224 733 6 3
16 Lauren Bennett Birmingham 143 155 192 228 718 6 3
17 Katie Borley Cambridge 96 185 166 252 699 5 1
18 Jennifer Matthews Swansea 88 179 175 215 657 3 2
19 Laura De Boer Sheffield 199 167 98 156 620 2 0
20 Charlie Birch Nottingham 110 122 144 227 603 8 3
21 Katrina Alaimo Swansea 142 139 110 180 571 3 1
22 Elizabeth Hatt Southampton 104 128 125 207 564 7 3
23 Victoria Bielby Huddersfield 81 170 106 185 542 3 1
24 Kimberley Taylor Loughborough 74 116 167 180 537 4 2
25 Laura Hooper Liverpool 98 144 74 163 479 2 0
26 Emma Whittemore Birmingham 46 89 98 177 410 1 1

Novice Barebow Ladies Metric Il

Name Club 60m 50m 40m 30m Total 10+Xs Xs
1 Jovina Chee Bath 107 184 126 222 639 5 1
2 Collette Bailey Swansea 70 147 129 183 529 6 1
3 Rhiannon Bevan Swansea 54 90 45 149 338 1 0
4 Sarah Dickinson Huddersfield 47 98 73 115 333 2 0

Novice Longbow Ladies Metric Il

1 Name Club 60m 50m 40m 30m Total 10+Xs Xs

New
Holly Halford Loughborough 27 29 54 67 177 1 1

Record
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Team Championship Result
Non-compound Experinced Teams

1 Edinburgh
Jenny Jeppsson 1274
Kyshiea Steele 1205
Erik Rowbotham 1166
Elizabeth Bell 1160
4805
2 Nottingham
George Harding 1248
Chris Fry 1094
Nicola Turner 1036
Laura Bell 996
4374
3 Warwick
Matt Dale 1161
Andrew Shreeves 1119
Chris Wells 1055
James Mudd 966
4301
4 Southampton
Sam Bird 1184
Brad Keogh 982
Jess Mead 973
Charlotte Whitlock 923
4062
5 Loughborough
Mat Cole 1155
James Cowie 1026
Michael Furlong 958
Owain Williams 919
4058
6 Reading
Graeme Anderson 1041
Tom Castle 1031
Julie Chenery 994
Ibrahim Al Mohanadi 990
4056

Page 8



BUCS Outdoor Archery Championships

7 Imperial
Jordan Muscatello
Robin Baumgarten
Calvin Lui
Maria Papallou

8 Birmingham
Steven Johnson
Jack Bryant
Zoe Hawken
Jeffery Puckering

9 Sheffield
Rory Campbell
Louise Smith
Christopher Griffiths
David Halliday

10 Cambridge
Tim Craig
Maciej Hermanowicz
Rohan Shekhar
Heather Reynolds

11 Oxford
Ellen Davnall
Marc Tamlyn
David Timmins
Jack Sobey

12 Swansea
Rhodri Curnow
Alice Pooley
Shaun Mudd
Craig May

13 Surrey
Matthew Sharpe
Matthew Brown
Andrew Chetwynd
Jonathan Helmore

1076
1038
970
926
4010

1056
992
953
929

3930

1140
998
962
775

3875

945
922
912
864
3643

968
926
919
789
3602

984
915
914
586
3399

1108
939
759
342

3148

12 June 2010
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14 Bath
Jethro Cooke 857
Amyce Smith-Bannister 742
Jonathan Payman 736
James Annal 717
3052
15 Exeter
Michael Emery 856
Josh Tucknott 787
Rachel Knight 616
2259
16 Bournemouth
Andrew Callaway 1132
Janesta Smith 1105
2237
17 Liverpool
Bob Smith 926
Sam Johnson 709
David Thelan 532
2167
18 Lancaster
Matt McCormack 1010
Sebastian Marshall 762
1772
19 Essex
Michael Judd 1100
1100
20 Huddersfield
Bethany Woodcock 946
946
21 Abertay
Matt Beattie 828
828
22 Manchester
Sarah Bickerton 819
819
23 Southampton Solent
Samantha Moss 790

790

12 June 2010
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Team Trophy Results

Non-compound Novice Teams

1 Edinburgh
Siobhan Garner 1109
Migle Petruskeviciute 1001
Hope Greenwood 903
3013
2 Warwick
Jorge Lindley 1042
Alan Dawson 1015
Michaela Bruntraeger 739
2796
3 Nottingham
Rob Umpleby 1043
Adam Przelak 861
Clare Diston 810
2714
4 Sheffield
Gareth Beeby 893
Simon Markus 889
Claire Connor 823
2605
5 Southampton
Theo Chem 881
Rachael Evans 863
Suzanne Coley 832
2576
6 Lancaster
Sam Evans 780
Rory Spencer 778
Rob Tyler 677
2235
7 Cambridge
Otava Piha 795
Katie Borley 699
Ed Mackenzie 699
2193
8 Bath
Luke Clements 848
Jovina Chee 639
Christopher McLean 565
2052

12 June 2010
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9 Birmingham

Verity Flower 793
Lauren Bennett 718
Emma Whittemore 410
1921

10 Swansea
Jennifer Matthews 657
Katrina Alaimo 571
Collette Bailey 529
1757

11 Reading
Mark Dare 838
Ruth Harris 814
1652

12 Loughborough

Laura Church 733
Kimberley Taylor 537
Jonathan Ellis 338
1608
13 Surrey
Oli Davis 781
Carlos Ma 671
1452
14 Imperial
Sarah Christen 906
Jonathan Hutt 543
1449
15 Exeter
Viacheslav Slavinsky 820
Alex Turnbull 596
1416
16 Essex
Lefai Zhang 902
902
17 Oxford
Jackie Salzer 890
890

Page 12
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4 NEUAL
Rory Campbell 1140
Matt McCormack 1010
Louise Smith 998
Christopher Griffiths 962
4110

5 SWwuU
Rhodri Curnow 984
Alice Pooley 915
Shaun Mudd 914
Jethro Cooke 857
3670

League Novice Teams
1 BUTTS

Rob Umpleby 1043
Jorge Lindley 1042
Alan Dawson 1015
3100
2 SUS
Siobhan Garner 1109
Migle Petruskeviciute 1001
Hope Greenwood 903
3013
3 SEAL
Sarah Christen 906
Lefai Zhang 902
Theo Chem 881
2689
4 NEUAL
Gareth Beeby 893
Simon Markus 889
Claire Connor 823
2605
5 SWwu
Luke Clements 848
Viacheslav Slavinsky 820
Jennifer Matthews 657
2325

12 June 2010
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League Expericed Teams

1 SUS
Jenny Jeppsson
Kyshiea Steele
Erik Rowbotham
Elizabeth Bell

2 BUTTS
George Harding
Matt Dale
Mat Cole
Andrew Shreeves

3 SEAL
Sam Bird
Matthew Sharpe
Michael Judd
Jordan Muscatello

4 NEUAL
Rory Campbell
Matt McCormack
Louise Smith
Christopher Giriffiths

5 SWwu
Rhodri Curnow
Alice Pooley
Shaun Mudd
Jethro Cooke

1274
1205
1166
1160
4805

1248
1161
1155
1119
4683

1184
1108
1100
1076
4468

1140
1010
998
962
4110

984
915
914
857
3670

12 June 2010
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League Novice Teams

1 BUTTS
Rob Umpleby
Jorge Lindley
Alan Dawson

2 SUS
Siobhan Garner
Migle Petruskeviciute
Hope Greenwood

3 SEAL
Sarah Christen
Lefai Zhang
Theo Chem

4 NEUAL
Gareth Beeby
Simon Markus
Claire Connor

5 SWwu
Luke Clements
Viacheslav Slavinsky
Jennifer Matthews

1043
1042
1015
3100

1109
1001

903
3013

906
902
881
2689

893
889
823
2605

848
820
657
2325

12 June 2010
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New BUCS records

Congratulations to those who shot new BUCS records:

Name Club Total 10+Xs Xs
Expericed Recurve Gents FITA George Harding Nottingham 1248 41 14
Expericed Recurve Ladies FITA Jenny Jeppsson Edinburgh 1274 48 12
Expericed Barbow Ladies Recurve ~ Samantha Moss Southampton Solent 790 6 2
Novice Compound Metric | Benjamin Jesson Aberdeen 1144 20 3
Novice GentsBarebow Metric | Christopher McLean  Bath 565 4 3
Novice Gents Longbow Metric | Jonathan Ellis Loughborough 338 4 0
Novice Ladies Longbow Metric Il Holly Halford Loughborough 177 1 1
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Weather Conditions

Cloudy with sunny spells with a cool morning becoming warmer in the afternoon. Wind
was strong gusting winds changing direction.

Boat Race
The Boat Race was won by Warwick, followed by Loughborough and then Edinburgh.

Thanks

The University of Birmingham Archery Club would like to extend their thanks to the
following:-

Our Sponsor: Clickers Archery who supplied all the faces for the event.

Judges: Head Judge David Page and his team Jean Page, Terry Shough, Rebecca
Thompson-Lawrence, Tony Goad, Carrol Brown and Michelle Athersmith for their hard
work, and friendly attitude throughout the event.

PRISM: Without the Alumni group the competition would be far harder to run and much
arrow finding/extracting expertise we would be without. Special thanks to Juliana Urdal
who wrote the scoring system and Alex Stuart who lead the field party.

A Long List of Universities: Including Warwick, Loughborough, Liverpool, Oxford and
other clubs that leant us members, metal detectors, and their support and helped the day
run as smoothly as possible and tidy up afterwards

Our Members: Many thanks to members of the club who helped on the day and helped
with the administration and procurement of everything needed to have the competition run
so well. Special thanks must be given to Zoe Hawken for much of the administration and
dealings with money, James Cram for the website and also Jon Malcolm, Jon Weaver and
Andy lles.

All the Archers who attended: | hope you enjoyed not only the shooting but the company
of your fellow competitors and the helpers during the event.

Tournament Organiser
Steven Johnson

c/o Archery

Munrow Centre

Univerisity of Birmingham
Birmingham

B152TT

e-mail: ste_j @hotmail.com

And Finally...

If you are interested in hosting either the BUCS Indoor Championship 2011, or the BUCS
Outdoor Championship 2011, please get in touch with BUCS SMG Chair, James Cowie
l.i.cowie@hotmail.co.uk and express your interest.
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